Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
PICOTRANS
s

NPN 8264
  page 2/6
Ordering information/type code
8264 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure measurement range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 2.5 5 100 75
0 ... 4 8 100 76
0 ... 6 12 100 77
0 ... 10 20 200 78
0 ... 16 32 200 79
0 ... 25 50 300 80
0 ... 40 80 300 81
0 ... 60 120 500 82
0 ... 100 200 500 83
0 ... 160 2) 320 1000 85
0 ... 250 2) 500 1000 74
Sensor Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 23
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5 % 25
Pressure
connection
G1/4" female 10
M10x1 female 17
G1/8" female 18
Electrical
connection
Male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A), Mat. PA 04
Cable with shield: Material: FDR 25 (Raychem) 4 x 0.5 mm² (cable length see "Accessories") 78
Cable with shield: Material: ETFE, 3 x 0.75 mm² (cable length see "Accessories") 3) 89
Output
signal
Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA (Usupply-9 V) / 20 mA  24 (9 ... 32) VDC 19
Accessories Flange connection with O-Ring 41
Pressure peak damping element ø 1.0 mm 40

Cable length 10 m 8M
Cable length 12 m 9M
1) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Only for pressure connection G1/4"
3) Only with ship approval DNV-GL, RINA
4) Without ship approval DNV-GL
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Signal output Supply
[VDC]
NPN4.0A4 8264 76 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 4 10 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN6.0A4 8264 77 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 6 15 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN10.0A4 8264 78 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN16.0A4 8264 79 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN25.0A4 8264 80 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN40.0A4 8264 81 2510 04 0000 0000 19 46 V3 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN4.0AF4 8264 76 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 4 10 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN6.0AF4 8264 77 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 6 15 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN10.0AF4 8264 78 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN16.0AF4 8264 79 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN25.0AF4 8264 80 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
NPN40.0AF4 8264 81 2510 04 0000 0000 19 41 46 74 V3 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA 24 (9 ... 32)
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72313t
NPN 8264
  page 3/6